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FACULTY & STAFF PIANIST 
Piano Accompanist – Adjunct Faculty Adelphi University 2012-2013 
Ballet Class Accompanist – Staff Boston Ballet School 2010-2011 
Rehearsal/Performance Pianist – Staff College Light Opera Company 2010, 2013 
Vocal Studio Pianist – Staff Lawrence University 2007-’08, ’13-present 
Musical Theatre Pianist – Staff Interlochen Arts Camp 2006, 2007, 2009 
 
VOICE STUDIO PIANIST 
John Holiday Lawrence University 2018-present 
Esther Oh Zabrowski Lawrence University 2018-2019 
Christian Bester Lawrence University 2017-2018 
Karen Leigh-Post Lawrence University 2013-2016 
William Riley New York, NY 2012-2013 
Heidi Skok New York, NY 2011-2013 
Harolyn Blackwell Barnard College 2011-2013 
Robert Osborne Barnard College 2011-2012 
Coralie Gallet Barnard College 2011-2012 
Pamela Wolfe Brandeis University 2010-2011 
Steven Spears Lawrence University 2007-’08, ’19-present 
 
CHOIR PIANIST 
Oshkosh Chamber Singers Oshkosh, WI 2021-present 
Appleton Boy Choir Appleton, WI 2019-present 
UW-Oshkosh Chamber Choir Oshkosh, WI 2019-2020 
Badger State Girl Choir Neenah, WI 2018-2021 
Viking Chorale Lawrence University Fall 2017 
Oshkosh Youth Choir Oshkosh, WI 2013-2016 
Brandeis Institute of Music and Art Brandeis University 2011 
Boston City Singers Dorchester, MA 2009-2010 
Kimberly High School Kimberly, WI 2007-‘08, ‘13-present 
 
MUSIC DIRECTOR 
Fun Home – Piano/Conductor UW-Oshkosh at Fox Cities 2022 
You’re Gonna Love Tomorrow – Pno/Cond Kimberly High School, WI 2021 
Little Women – Piano/Conductor Hysterical Productions 2019 
Legally Blonde – Conductor/OrchExtra Op Neenah Riverside Players 2018 
The Mikado – Associate MD & Pianist Berkeley Light Opera Company 2013 
Les Misérables – Assistant MD & Key 1 The Little Theatre On The Square 2013 
Assistant MD & Principal Coach New York Opera Exchange 2012-2013 
Secondhand Shakespeare (cut) – MD West Village Musical Theatre Festival 2012 
 
REHEARSAL & PERFORMANCE PIANIST 
Shrek (Key 1) UW-Oshkosh at Fox Cities 2020 
Next to Normal (Piano/Synth) The Next Chapter Actors, WI 2019 
Parade (Key 1) Kimberly High School, WI 2019 
Pippin Lawrence University 2018 
Dogfight (Keyboard) The Next Chapter Actors, WI 2018 
Little Shop of Horrors (Key 1) Kimberly High School, WI 2018 
A Man of No Importance Lawrence University 2016 
Billy Elliot (Key 1) Kimberly High School, WI 2016 
West Side Story (Synth) UW-Oshkosh at Fox Cities 2016 
Annie (Key 1) Kimberly High School, WI 2015 
The Addams Family (piano) Appleton East High School, WI 2014 
Godspell Lawrence University 2014 
Shrek (Key 2) Rocky Mountain Repertory Theatre 2014 
Hands on a Hardbody (Key 2) Rocky Mountain Repertory Theatre 2014 
Les Misérables (Key 2) Rocky Mountain Repertory Theatre 2014 
In the Heights (Key 2) Kimberly High School, WI 2014 
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REHEARSAL & PERFORMANCE PIANIST (continued) 
Tarzan (Key 2) UW-Oshkosh at Fox Cities 2014 
Legally Blonde (Key 2) West Warwick High School, RI 2013 
Trial by Jury & The Sorcerer Village Light Opera Group, NYC 2012 
Cox and Box Berkeley Light Opera Company 2012 
Avenue Q (Key 2) Newton South High School, MA 2012 
Ragtime (Key 2) Fiddlehead Theatre Company, Boston, MA 2012 
Così fan tutte Stony Hill Players, Summit, NJ 2012 
Hairspray (orch) Newton South High School, MA 2011 
Merrily We Roll Along Boston University 2010 
Noye’s Fludde (orch) Cantata Singers, Brookline, MA 2009 
Once on This Island (orch) UW-Oshkosh at Fox Cities 2008 
Little Women (orch) Kimberly High School, WI 2007 
Working Lawrence University 2007 
The Mystery of Edwin Drood Lawrence University 2006 
Honk! Interlochen Arts Camp 2006 
A Hand of Bridge Lawrence University 2006  
You’re a Good Man, Charlie Brown Lawrence University 2006 
The Last Five Years Lawrence University 2005 
 
MAINSTAGE PROGRAMMER 
Fun Home – Piano/Conductor UW-Oshkosh at Fox Cities 2022 
Shrek (Key 1 & 2) UW-Oshkosh at Fox Cities 2020 
Next to Normal (Piano/Synth) The Next Chapter Actors, WI 2019 
Heathers (HSE) (Keyboard) Kimberly High School, WI 2019 
Parade (Key 1 & 2) Kimberly High School, WI 2019 
Pippin (Key 1 & 2) Lawrence University 2018 
Dogfight (Keyboard) The Next Chapter Actors, WI 2018 
Little Shop of Horrors (Key 1 & 2) Kimberly High School, WI 2018 
A Man of No Importance (Key 1 & 2) Lawrence University 2016 
Billy Elliot (Key 1 & 2) Kimberly High School, WI 2016 
West Side Story (Synth) UW-Oshkosh at Fox Cities 2016 
Godspell (Guitar 3/Keyboard) Lawrence University 2014 
Shrek (Key 2) Rocky Mountain Repertory Theatre 2014 
Hands on a Hardbody (Key 2) Rocky Mountain Repertory Theatre 2014 
Les Misérables (Key 2) Rocky Mountain Repertory Theatre 2014 
In the Heights (Key 2) Kimberly High School, WI 2014 
Tarzan (Key 2) UW-Oshkosh at Fox Cities 2014 
She Loves Me (Key 1) College Light Opera Company 2013 
Ragtime (Key 2) Fiddlehead Theatre Company 2012 
 
SACRED KEYBOARD POSITIONS 
Substitute Organist Trinity Episcopal Church / Oshkosh, WI Jan 2022 
Substitute Organist St. Joseph’s Church / Somerville, MA Apr-Jun 2011 
Substitute Organist St. Mark’s Church / Waterville, ME Nov 2009 
 
SPECIAL SKILLS 
Excellent sight-reading Comfortable, efficient playing of orchestral reductions  
Foreign language diction Additional instruments: organ, viola 
MainStage programming Dance, vocal experience 
 
EDUCATION   
Boston University – May 2010 Teachers  
Master of Music, Collaborative Piano  Anna Reiser 
  Shiela Kibbe 
Lawrence University – June 2007  Anthony Padilla 
 Bachelor of Music, Piano Performance  Glenn Riddle 
 Bachelor of Arts, Chemistry  Cheryl Tschanz 


